CROSSPROD

!

a

Ty

vy
\Y7/

<~

ALUMINUM TRAIL ENGINE GUARD
Ref.: 2CP0900091

tgz\ Assembly Booklet / Paper collection
4-’ Livret de montage / Collecte de papier

\ Mini Zip Bag/ Plastic collection
Mini sac zip / Collecte de pastique

t’\ Box / Paper collection
21 _ p
4-’ Boite / Collecte de papier

t;\ Carton Separator / Paper collection
-« Séparateur de cartons / Collecte de papier

Card Header / Paper collection
Carte d'entéte / Collecte de papier

c’\ Plastic Bag Cover/ Plastic collection
Couverte de sac en plastique / Collecte de plastique

ECOPONTO ECOPONTO
ﬁﬁ @ﬁ
AMARELO

CROSSPRO 1D.022.02 Www.crosspro.pt

Ed

TUVRRheinland
ERTIFIED




ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION / INSTRUCAO DE MONTAGEM />

CROSSPRO
English:
» ATTENTION: Add a little medium
strength loctite and torque all screws to the
correct value.
Francais:
» ATTENTION: Ajouter un peu de loctite
sur les vis et torque toutes les vis avec le
bonne valeur.
Portuqués:
» ATENGAO: Adicionar um pouco de
loctite nos parafusos e apertar todos os
parafusos com o valor correto de torque.

$ STAINLESS
STEEL

STEEL
é*o 8.8 A2
M4 2.7 2.6
M5 5.5 5.1

M6 9.7 8.7
M8 23.0 21.2
M10 47.0 42.0

10mm M12 80.0  73.0
10 |Protecdo de Coletor de Escape Trail / Trail Exhaust Manifold Protection 2CP0900A510014 1
9 Prote¢do Motor Trail / Aluminum Trail Engine Guard 91 1
8 Prote¢do Motor Trail / Aluminum Trail Engine Guard 191 1
7 Prote¢do Motor Trail / Aluminum Trail Engine Guard R91 1
6 Mola de Friso / Clip Inox M6 12
5 Porca Freada / Nut Nylock M6 - DIN 985 2
4 Anilha / Washer M6 - DIN 125 2
3 Paraf. Cabeca Redonda Sext. Int. c. FA / Screw Round Head With Washer False |[M6x25 - ISO 7380 3
2 Paraf. Cabeca Redonda Sext. Int. c. FA / Screw Round Head With Washer False |M6x16 - I1SO 7380 18
1 Paraf. Cabega Redonda Sext. Int. c. FA / Screw Round Head With Washer False [M6x12 - ISO 7380 2
ITEM N2:]COMPONENTE (COMPONENT): DESCRIGCAO (DESCRIPTION): |QUANT.:
ACESSORIOS (ACESSORIES)

DATE: 29/05/2023 PAGE 2 PAGE 7




[

CROSSPRO
English:
* Apply item N°10 (Trail Exhaust Manifold

Protection — x1).

Francais:

* Appliquer I'item N°10 (Trail Exhaust
Manifold Protection — x1).

Portuqués:

* Aplicar o item N°10 (Protecéo de Coletor
de Escape Trail — x1).

English:

* Apply item N°2 (Screw — x4).
Attention: do not tighten the screws.
Francais:

* Appliquer I'item N°2 (Vis — x4).
Attention: ne serrez pas les vis.
Portuqués:

* Aplicar o item N°2 (Parafuso — x4).
Atengao: nao dar aperto aos parafusos.

English:

* Mount items according to the assembly
instruction.

Francais:

* Monter les items selon les instructions de
montage.

Portugués:

* Montar os items de acordo com a
instrugdo de montagem.

PAGE 6

eq

CROSSPRO

PAGE 3




CROSSPRO

English:
* Remove OEM protection.

Francais:
* Retirer la protection OEM.

Portuqués:
* Remover protecdo OEM.

English:
* Remove OEM clamp.

Francais:
« Retirer la fixation OEM.

Portuqués:
* Remover fixagdo OEM.

English:

* Remove OEM rubbers from OEM clamp.
Francais:

* Retirer les caoutchoucs OEM du fixation
OEM.

Portugués:

* Remover borrachas OEM da fixagéao
OEM.

PAGE 4

\ @6

\ -/

eq

CROSSPRO

English:
* Mount OEM clamp with OEM screws.

Francais:
* Monter fixation OEM avec vis OEM.

Portuqués:
* Montar fixagdo OEM com os parafusos
OEM.

English:
* Assembly items N°7 and N°9 as the

assembly instruction.

Francais:

* Assemblée les items N°7 et N°9 comme
instruction de montage.

Portugués:

¢ Montar os itens N°7 e N°9 como a
instrugdo de montagem.

English:

* Mount engine guard with items N°1 (Screw
—x2) and N°3 (Screw — x3).

Francais:

* Monter la protection avec les items N°1
(Vis — x2) et N°3 (Vis — x3).

Portugués:

* Montar a protegdo com os itens N°1
(Parafuso — x2) e N°3 (Parafuso — x3).

PAGE 5




	Diapositivo 1
	Diapositivo 2
	Diapositivo 3
	Diapositivo 4

